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Table C-1.  Special-Status Plant Species Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60 Kv Transmission Line Project Area 

Scientific Name 
Common 

Name 
Status 

Federal/State 
CNPS List, 

R-E-D 

Primary Habitat 
Associations/ Life Form/ 

Blooming Period 
Potential to Occur 

Astragalus tener 
var. ferrisiae 

Ferris’ 
milk-vetch 

None/ SE 1B.1, 3-3-3 Meadows and seeps, 
Valley and foothill 
grassland; alkaline/ annual 
herb/ April-May 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present; grasslands 
identified lack typical soil association and 
exhibit a proliferation of invasive species.  
No CNDDB occurrences were found of the 
species in the project area. 

Atriplex 
cordulata 

Heartscale None/ None 1B.2, 2-2-3 Meadows and seeps, 
Valley and foothill 
grassland; saline or 
alkaline/annual herb / April-
October 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present; grasslands 
identified lack typical soil association and 
exhibit a proliferation of invasive species. 

Atriplex 
minuscula 

Lesser 
saltscale 

None/ None 1B.1, 3-3-3 Valley and foothill 
grassland; alkaline, sandy/ 
annual herb/ May-October 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present; grasslands 
identified lack typical soil association and 
exhibit a proliferation of invasive species. 

Atriplex subtilis Subtle orache None/ None  1B.1, 2-2-3 Valley and foothill 
grassland/ annual herb/ 
June-August 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present; grasslands 
identified exhibit a proliferation of invasive 
species. 

Castilleja 
rubicundula ssp. 
rubicundula 

Pink 
creamsacs 

None/ None 1B.2, 2-2-3 Cismontane woodland, 
Meadows and seeps, 
Valley and foothill 
grassland; serpentinite/ 
annual herb/ April-June 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present; grasslands 
identified lack typical soil association and 
exhibit a proliferation of invasive species. 

Centromadia 
parryi ssp. parryi 

Pappose 
tarplant 

None/ None 1B.2, 2-2-3 Meadows and seeps, 
Valley and foothill 
grassland; alkaline/ annual 
herb/ May-November 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present; grasslands 
identified lack typical soil association and 
exhibit a proliferation of invasive species. 

Hibiscus 
lasiocarpus 

Woolly rose-
mallow, 
California 

None/ None 2.2, 2-2-1 Freshwater marshes and 
swamps/ rhizomatous herb 
emergent/ June-September 

Low to moderate potential to occur; habitat 
is present on site associated with DD-12, 
DD-14, SW-1, and SW-2; species was not 
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Table C-1.  Special-Status Plant Species Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60 Kv Transmission Line Project Area 

Scientific Name 
Common 

Name 
Status 

Federal/State 
CNPS List, 

R-E-D 

Primary Habitat 
Associations/ Life Form/ 

Blooming Period 
Potential to Occur 

hibiscus detected during field surveys.  
Juncus 
leiospermus var. 
ahartii 

Ahart’s dwarf 
rush 

None/ None 1B.2, 3-2-3 Valley and foothill 
grassland; mesic/ annual 
herb/ March-May  

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present; grasslands 
identified lack typical soil association and 
exhibit a proliferation of invasive species. 

Layia 
septentrionalis 

Colusa layia None/ None 1B.2, 2-2-3 Cismontane woodland, 
Valley and foothill 
grassland; sandy, 
serpentinite/ annual herb/ 
April-May 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present; grasslands 
identified lack typical soil association and 
exhibit a proliferation of invasive species. 

Monardella 
douglasii ssp. 
venosa 

Veiny 
monardella 

None/ SE 1B.1, 3-3-3 Cismontane woodland, 
Valley and foothill 
grassland; heavy clay/ 
annual herb/ May-July 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present; grasslands 
identified lack typical soil association and 
exhibit a proliferation of invasive species.  
CNDDB lists one occurrence in the area 
which dates back to 1854 and is considered 
to be extirpated.  

Navarretia 
leucocephala 
ssp. bakeri 

Baker’s 
navarretia 

None/ None 1B.1, 2-3-3 Cismontane woodland, 
meadows and seeps, 
Valley and foothill 
grassland, vernal pools; 
mesic/ annual herb/ April-
July 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present. 

Paronychia 
ahartii 

Ahart’s 
paronychia 

None/ None 1B.1, 2-3-3 Cismontane woodland, 
Valley and foothill 
grassland, vernal pools/ 
annual herb/ March-June  

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present. 

Pseudobahia 
bahiifolia 

Hartweg’s 
golden 
starburst 

FE / SE 1B.1, 2-3-3  Cismontane woodland, 
Valley and foothill 
grassland; clay/ annual 
shrub/ March-April 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present; grasslands 
identified lack typical soil association and 
exhibit a proliferation of invasive species.  
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Table C-1.  Special-Status Plant Species Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60 Kv Transmission Line Project Area 

Scientific Name 
Common 

Name 
Status 

Federal/State 
CNPS List, 

R-E-D 

Primary Habitat 
Associations/ Life Form/ 

Blooming Period 
Potential to Occur 

CNDDB lists one occurrence in the area 
which dates back to 1848 and is considered 
to be extirpated.   

Sagittaria 
sanfordii 

Sanford’s 
arrowhead 

None/ None 1B.2, 2-2-3 Freshwater marshes and 
swamps; shallow 
freshwater/ rhizomatous 
herb emergent/ May-
October 

Low to moderate potential to occur; 
appropriate habitat may be present on site 
associated with DD-12, DD-14, SW-1, and 
SW-2; species was not detected during field 
surveys.  

Silene 
verecunda ssp. 
Verecunda 

San 
Francisco 
campion 

None/ None 1B.2, 3-2-3 Valley and foothill 
grassland; sandy/ perennial 
herb/ March-June  

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present. 

Trichocoronis 
wrightii var. 
wrightii 

Wright’s 
trichocoronis 

None/ None 2.1, 3-3-1 Meadows and seeps 
,marshes and swamps, 
riparian forest, vernal pools; 
alkaline/ annual herb/ May-
September  

Low to moderate potential to occur; 
appropriate habitats may be present in 
association with the Feather River and Jack 
Slough; however, lack typical soil 
association.  Species was not detected 
during field surveys. 

Wolffia 
brasilliensis 

Brazilian 
watermeal 

None/ None 2.3, 3-1-1 Freshwater marshes and 
swamps; shallow water/ 
perennial herb aquatic/ 
April-December 

Low to moderate potential to occur; 
appropriate habitat may be present on site 
associated with DD-12, DD-14, SW-1, and 
SW-2; species was not detected during field 
surveys.  

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS)  
FE = Federally listed, endangered: species in danger of extinction throughout a significant portion of its range 
FT = Federally listed, threatened: species likely to become endangered within the foreseeable future 
FPE = Federally proposed endangered 

California Department of Fish and Game (CDFG)  
 SE = State listed, endangered 
 ST = State listed, threatened 
 SR = State listed, rare  
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California Native Plant Society (CNPS)  
 List 1B = Plants rare, threatened, or endangered in California and elsewhere  
 List 2 = Plants rare, threatened, or endangered in California but more common elsewhere  
 List 3 = Plants about which more information is needed 
 List 4 = Plants of limited distribution: a watch list 

R = Rarity:  
1 = rare but in sufficient number that extinction potential is low 
2 = distribution in a limited number of occurrences 
3 = distribution in highly restricted occurrences or present in small numbers  

E = Endangerment:  
1 = not endangered; 
2 = endangered in a portion of range 
3 = endangered throughout range 

D = Distribution:  
1 = more or less widespread outside California 
2 = rare outside California; 
3 = endemic to California  

DD = Drainage Ditch (depicted on maps contained in the May 2007 Final Delineation of Waters of the United States, Including Wetland for the Pease-Marysville 
60-kV Line Project [prepared by Jones & Stokes]– on file for public review at the California State Lands Commission Office:  100 Howe Avenue,  Suite 100 South, 
Sacramento, CA 95825) 
SW = Seasonal Wetland (depicted on maps contained in the May 2007 Final Delineation of Waters of the United States, Including Wetland for the Pease-
Marysville 60-kV Line Project [prepared by Jones & Stokes]– on file for public review at the California State Lands Commission Office:  100 Howe Avenue,  Suite 
100 South, Sacramento, CA 95825) 
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Table C-2. Special-Status Animal Species Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60 K Special Status Animal Species 

Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60kv Transmission Line Project Area v Transmission Line Project Area 

Scientific Name Common Name 
Status 

Federal/State1 
Primary Habitat Associations Potential to Occur 

Invertebrates 
Branchinecta 
conservatio 

Conservancy 
fairy shrimp 

FE/ None  Rather large, cool-water, vernal pools 
and/or seasonal wetlands with moderate 
to high turbid water. 

Very low potential to occur; appropriate 
habitat is generally not present; the small 
sized seasonal wetlands identified (i.e., 
SW-1 and SW-2) does not provide 
suitable habitat for the species; there are 
no CNDD occurrences in the project area 
or vicinity. 

Branchinetca 
lynchi 

Vernal pool fairy 
shrimp 

FT/ None Vernal pools and/or other season 
wetlands; usually occurs in annual 
grasslands. 

Low to moderate potential to occur; 
marginal habitat may be present (i.e., SW-
1 and SW-2); there is one CNDDB 
occurrence in the project area and vicinity. 

Desmocerus 
californicus 
dimorphus 

Valley elderberry 
longhorn beetle 

FT/ None Elderberry shrubs with stems larger than 
1 inch in diameter and often shows 
preference for stressed shrubs. 

High potential to occur; appropriate habitat 
(i.e., elderberry) is present in the project 
area; CNDDB lists three occurrences in 
the project area and vicinity. 

Lepidurus packardi Vernal pool 
tadpole shrimp 

FE/ None Vernal pools and/or other season 
wetlands. 

Low to moderate potential to occur; 
marginal habitat may be present (i.e., SW-
1 and SW-2); CNDDB lists five 
occurrences in the project area and 
vicinity. 

Fishes 
Acipenser 
medirostris 

Green sturgeon-  
Southern DPS 

FT/ CSC Spawns in main stems of large river 
systems; utilizes large cobble, clean sand 
and bedrock substrates in relatively deep 
fast-moving water; juveniles may remain 
in the river for two years post birth. 

High potential to occur; appropriate 
spawning and juvenile rearing habitat is 
present in the Feather River and is known 
to occur within the River below the 
Oroville Dam. 

Hypomesus Delta smelt FT/ CT Brackish water. Very low potential to occur; project area is 
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Table C-2. Special-Status Animal Species Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60 K Special Status Animal Species 
Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60kv Transmission Line Project Area v Transmission Line Project Area 

Scientific Name Common Name 
Status 

Federal/State1 
Primary Habitat Associations Potential to Occur 

transpacificus outside of the species known distribution; 
appropriate habitat is not present in the 
project area. 

Lampetra ayresi River lamprey None/ CSC Adults migrate from the ocean into 
freshwater tributaries; ammocoetes 
remain in the freshwater for three to five 
years before heading out to sea as 
adults. 

High potential to occur; appropriate 
spawning and juvenile rearing habitat is 
present in the Feather River and is known 
to occur in the River below the Oroville 
Dam. 

Mylopharodon 
conocephalus 

Hardhead None/ CSC Prefers large to mid-elevation streams 
of the Central Valley that are clear and 
have deep pools and runs with 
sand/gravel/boulder substrates, and 
slow water velocities.    

High potential to occur; the Feather River 
provides an appropriate migration corridor 
to upstream spawning grounds; this 
species is known in the lower reaches of 
the Feather River.  

Oncorhynchus 
mykiss 

Steelhead trout- 
Central Valley 
ESU 

FT/ None Requires cool, clear, well-oxygenated 
streams and rivers with gravel bottoms 
for egg laying. 

High potential to occur; appropriate 
migration and juvenile rearing habitat is 
present in the Feather River and is known 
to occur in the River below the Oroville 
Dam. 

Oncorhynchus 
tshawytscha 

Chinook salmon- 
Cental Valley 
Spring-run, 
Sacramento 
River winter-run, 
Central Valley 
fall/late fall-run 
ESU’s 

FT, FE, FC 
according to 
ESU/ CSC 

Requires cool, clear, well-oxygenated 
stream and rivers with gravel bottoms 
for egg laying. 

High potential to occur; appropriate 
migration and juvenile rearing habitat is 
present in the Feather River and is known 
to occur in the River below the Oroville 
Dam. 

Pogonichthys 
macrolepidotus 

Sacramento 
splittail 

None/ CSC Endemic to California; typically 
observed in Central Valley sloughs, 
lakes, and rivers; the majority of the life 
is spent in estuarine waters; spawning is 
completed during winter and spring in 

High potential to occur; the Feather River 
provides an appropriate migration corridor 
to upstream spawning grounds; this 
species is historically known in the lower 
reaches of the Feather River below the 



 Appendix C 

April 2009 C-7 PG&E Pease–Marysville  
   60 kV Transmission Line 
    Project MND 

Table C-2. Special-Status Animal Species Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60 K Special Status Animal Species 
Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60kv Transmission Line Project Area v Transmission Line Project Area 

Scientific Name Common Name 
Status 

Federal/State1 
Primary Habitat Associations Potential to Occur 

upstream flooded areas. Oroville Dam.  
Amphibians 

Ambystoma 
californiense 

California tiger 
salamander 

FT/ CSC Requires underground refuges (ground 
squirrel burrows, etc) and vernal pools 
or other season water sources for 
breeding.  Typically observed in 
cismontane woodlands and valley and 
foothill grasslands. 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
may be present; however, project area is 
outside of the known distribution range for 
the species. 

Rana aurora 
draytonii 

California red-
legged frog 

FT/ CSC Lowlands and foothills in or near 
permanent deep water sources with 
dense shrubby riparian or emergent 
vegetation.   

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is present within the project area (i.e., 
perennial irrigation canals/ditches and 
Jack Slough); there are no CNDDB 
occurrences in the project area and 
vicinity; literature reviewed considers the 
species extirpated from the Central Valley 
floor. 

Reptiles 
Emys marmorata Western pond 

turtle 
FS, BLM/ CSC Permanent or nearly permanent water in 

a wide variety of aquatic habitats (e.g., 
ponds, foothill creeks, irrigation canals); 
requires basking sites and upland areas 
for egg laying. Hatchlings require 
shallow water with emergent and/or 
submergent vegetation. 

Moderate potential to occur; appropriate 
habitat is present within the project area 
(i.e., perennial irrigation ditches, Jack 
Slough); there are no CNDDB occurrence 
in the project area or vicinity. 

Thamnophis gigas Giant garter 
snake 

FT/ CT  Freshwater marshes, sloughs, wetlands, 
ponds, small lakes, and small low-
gradient streams with emergent, 
herbaceous wetland vegetation or 
shrubs (riparian scrub).  Has adapted to 
drainage canals, irrigation ditches, and 

High potential to occur; appropriate habitat 
is in the project area between poles 3/76 
and 4/94 and again between poles 5/102 
and 5/112 which includes Jack Slough, 
irrigation drainage ditches (i.e., DD-5, DD-
8, DD-14), and rice crop fields; CNDDB 
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Table C-2. Special-Status Animal Species Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60 K Special Status Animal Species 
Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60kv Transmission Line Project Area v Transmission Line Project Area 

Scientific Name Common Name 
Status 

Federal/State1 
Primary Habitat Associations Potential to Occur 

rice fields.  Requires open basking sites, 
opland retreats and hibernation habitat 
(e.g., burrows, ground crevices, and 
culverts) near permanent or semi-
permanent aquatic habitat. 

lists one occurrence in the project area 
and vicinity. 

Birds 
Accipiter cooperii Cooper’s hawk None/CSC 

(nesting) 
Riparian and oak woodlands; nests in 
dense deciduous, mixed, coniferous 
forests, and riparian forests/woodlands. 

Moderate to high potential to occur; 
appropriate habitat is present in the 
project area (i.e., riparian habitats provide 
adequate nesting sites and the grassland 
areas provide suitable foraging habitat); 
there are no CNDDB occurrences in the 
project area. 

Agelaius tricolor Tricolored 
blackbird 

BCC, USCB, 
BLM/CSC 
(nesting colony)

Colonial nester near fresh water, 
emergent wetland with cattails or tules; 
forages in grasslands, woodland, 
agriculture fields, seasonal wetland, and 
riparian areas. 

Not expected to occur; appropriate habitat 
is generally not present in the project 
area.   

Asio flammeus Short-eared owl USCB/ CSC 
(nesting) 

Inhabit wide open spaces (e.g., 
grasslands, prairie, agricultural fields); 
breeding habitat requires sufficient 
ground cover to conceal nests. 

Moderate potential to occur during winter 
months; appropriate habitat may be 
present within the project area (i.e., open 
agricultural field and margins of riparian 
habitats); there are no CNDDB 
occurrences in the project area. 

Athene cunicularia 
hypugaea 

Western 
burrowing owl 

BCC, BLM/ 
CSC (burrow 
sites) 

Open, dry, low-growing vegetation, 
grasslands, deserts, scrublands, 
agricultural and rangelands; 
subterranean nester that is associated 
with mammal burrows, but may also use 
man-made structures and debris piles. 

Moderate potential to occur; appropriate 
habitat may be present in the project area 
(i.e., open agricultural field margins, 
levees, open grassland, and ruderal 
areas); there are no CNDDB occurrences 
in the project area. 
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Table C-2. Special-Status Animal Species Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60 K Special Status Animal Species 
Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60kv Transmission Line Project Area v Transmission Line Project Area 

Scientific Name Common Name 
Status 

Federal/State1 
Primary Habitat Associations Potential to Occur 

Buteo swainsoni Swainson’s hawk FS, USCB, 
BCC/ CT 
(nesting) 

Nests in open areas with stands of few, 
dense-topped trees, riparian areas, and 
oak savannas; foraging habitat consists 
of open grasslands, and grain and 
alfalfa fields supporting rodent 
populations. 

Very high potential to occur; appropriate 
nesting and foraging habitats are present 
in the project area (i.e., riparian vegetation 
and open grasslands, respectively); 
CNDDB lists four occurrences in the 
project area. 

Circus cyanues Northern harrier None/ CSC 
(nesting) 

Breeding habitats include freshwater 
wetlands, coastal brackish wetlands, 
open wet meadows, areas along rivers 
and lakes, and crop fields. 

Very high potential to occur; appropriate 
habitats in the project area provide 
adequate breeding and foraging areas 
(i.e. open agricultural field and riparian 
vegetation); there are no CNDDB 
occurrences in the project area.  A 
Northern Harrier male was observed by a 
Dudek biologist, adjacent to Jack Slough, 
just east of State Route 70 in November 
2008. 

Coccyzus 
americanus 

Western yellow-
billed cuckoo 

FC, BCC, 
FS/SE (nesting)

Nests in riparian forests along broad 
lower flood plains of large river systems; 
requires broad, well-developed, low-
elevation riparian woodland of primarily 
mature cottonwood and willow trees. 

Very high potential to occur; appropriate 
habitat is present in the project area (i.e., 
riparian forest associated with the Feather 
River), CNDDB lists two occurrences in 
the project area and vicinity; these known 
occurrences are in close proximity to the 
project alignment over the Feather River. 

Elanus leucurus White-tailed kite MNBMC/ CFP 
(nesting) 

Open grasslands woodlands, meadows, 
marshes, and other riparian areas. 
Nests in large shrubs or trees often 
associated with riparian corridors. 

Very high potential to occur; appropriate 
habitat is present in the project area (i.e., 
riparian communities associated with the 
Feather River, open grasslands, and 
agricultural fields), CNDDB lists one 
occurrence in the project area. 

Grus canadensis 
tabida 

Grater sandhill 
crane 

None/ CE, CFP Breeds in wetlands and forages in 
meadows, irrigated pastures, fields, and 

Moderate potential to occur; appropriate  
wintering habitat may be present in the 
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Table C-2. Special-Status Animal Species Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60 K Special Status Animal Species 
Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60kv Transmission Line Project Area v Transmission Line Project Area 

Scientific Name Common Name 
Status 

Federal/State1 
Primary Habitat Associations Potential to Occur 

marshes. project area (i.e., open agricultural fields). 
Haliaeetus 
leucocephauls 

Bald eagle FT/ SE, CFP 
(nesting and 
wintering) 

Nests in the upper canopy of towering 
mature trees with open branches or in 
large stick nests on cliffs near rivers, 
lakes, bays, and coastlines. California 
supports winter migrants that inhabit 
large rivers, lakes, reservoirs, and other 
large water bodies along migration 
routes. 

Moderate potential to occur as a migrant; 
the project area provides appropriate 
wintering and/or migration stopover 
habitat, but species is not known to nest in 
the immediate region. 

Lanius 
ludovicianus 

Loggerhead 
shrike 

BCC/ CSC Grasslands interspersed with scattered 
trees and shrubs. Breeding may occur in 
cultivated cropland, transportation right-
of-ways, and/or agricultural landscapes. 

Moderate potential to occur; appropriate 
habitat may be present in the project area 
(i.e., agricultural areas and grasslands); 
there are no CNDDB occurrences in the 
project area and vicinity.  

Phalacrocorax 
auritus 

Double-crested 
comorant 

None/CSC 
(rookery site) 

Found in diverse aquatic habitats (e.g., 
ponds, lakes, rivers, lagoons); colonial 
nester along coastal cliffs, islands, and 
lake margins. 

Moderate potential to occur; appropriate 
nesting and foraging habitats may be 
present in the project area associated with 
the Feather River, Jack Slough, and other 
area waterways; there are no CNDDB 
occurrences in the project area. 

Plegadis chihi White-faced ibis None/ CSC 
(rookery site) 

Forages in emergent wetlands (often 
freshwater), wet meadows, flooded 
pastures or croplands; nests sites are 
found in dense emergent wetlands and 
are usually in nesting colonies. 

Moderate potential to occur; appropriate 
nesting and foraging habitat may be 
present in the project area (i.e., rice crop 
fields); there are no CNDDB occurrences 
in the project area. 

Riparia riparia Bank swallow None/ CT 
(nesting) 

Inhabits riparian lowlands; requires 
vertical cliffs or soft banks with fine 
textured soils near streams, rivers, 
lakes, and the ocean for nesting.  
Colonial nester. 

Very high potential to occur; appropriate 
nesting habitat is present in the project 
area (i.e., Feather River and associated 
vertical banks); CNDDB lists five 
occurrences in the project area and 
vicinity; two of which are immediately 



 Appendix C 

April 2009 C-11 PG&E Pease–Marysville  
   60 kV Transmission Line 
    Project MND 

Table C-2. Special-Status Animal Species Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60 K Special Status Animal Species 
Potentially Occurring Within the Pease-Marysville 60kv Transmission Line Project Area v Transmission Line Project Area 

Scientific Name Common Name 
Status 

Federal/State1 
Primary Habitat Associations Potential to Occur 

adjacent to the project alignment crossing 
of the River. 

Mammals 
Corynorhinus 
townsendii 

Townsend’s big-
eared bat 

None/CSC Found in western desert scrub, pine 
forests, native grasslands, riparian 
communities and active agricultural 
areas; uses caves, rock crevices, tree 
hollows, and buildings or other artificial 
structures for roosting. 

Moderate potential to occur; the riparian 
forest identified in the project area may be 
appropriate habitat; there are no CNDDB 
occurrences in the project are and vicinity. 

1   The federal and state status of species primarily is based on the Special Animals List (February 2008), California Department of Fish and Game.   
Federal Designations: 
BCC  Fish and Wildlife Service Birds of Conservation Concern  
BLM  Bureau of Land Management Sensitive Species 
FC  Federal Candidate 
FE   Federally-listed Endangered 
FS   Forest Service Region 5 Sensitive Species 
FT   Federally-listed as Threatened 
USBC United States Bird Conservation Watch List.  Includes the Partners in Flight Watch List, the U.S. Shorebird Conservation Plan Watch List, and the 

Waterbird Conservation for the Americas Watch List. 
State Designations: 
CDF  California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection Sensitive Species 
CSC  California Special Concern Species 
P   California Department of Fish and Game Protected and Fully Protected Species  
SE   State-listed as Endangered 
ST   State-listed as Threatened 
Regulated Regulated by CDFG 
DD = Drainage Ditch (depicted on maps contained in the May 2007 Final Delineation of Waters of the United States, Including Wetland for the Pease-Marysville 
60-kV Line Project [prepared by Jones & Stokes]– on file for public review at the California State Lands Commission Office:  100 Howe Avenue,  Suite 100 South, 
Sacramento, CA 95825) 
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SW = Seasonal Wetland (depicted on maps contained in the May 2007 Final Delineation of Waters of the United States, Including Wetland for the Pease-
Marysville 60-kV Line Project [prepared by Jones & Stokes]– on file for public review at the California State Lands Commission Office:  100 Howe Avenue,  Suite 
100 South, Sacramento, CA 95825) 
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